

Pliocene Ridge Community Services District County of Sierra, State of California

Resolution No. 21-082

TO DECLARE THREE VEHICLES SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHERAS:

1. Pliocene Ridge CSD owns the following vehicles:

AYES: NAYES: NONE ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

1968 International Structure Truck VIN # 206 212022G278425-8 call # 7180

1968 International Brush Engine VIN # 48060H593898 previous call # 6760

1971 International Brush Engine VIN # HO885961 call # 6765

2. The above listed vehicles are beyond their useful lives and are obsolete.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Pliocene Ridge Community Services District that the three vehicles listed above be declared surplus property.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that district management is authorized to begin the process of asset disposal per district policy.

Adopted this 17th day of June 2021 at a Regular Meeting of the Pliocene Ridge Community Services District Board of Directors by the following vote:

	Daniel Guyer, President	Date
•	the Pliocene Ridge Community Services Di and correct copy of the original Resolution	•
WITNESS MY HAND & THE SE of June 2021.	AL OF THE Pliocene Ridge Community S	ervices District, on this 17th day
Rae Bell Arbogast, Secretary		

